
           

Indiana	Commodity	and	Supplemental	Food	Assistance	Program	(CSFP)	

2	North	Meridian	Street	–	5E,	Indianapolis,	IN	46204	

1‐800‐522‐0874	
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Chief Operating Officer: 
Sharon M. Salathe 

CICOA Aging & In‐Home Solutions 
4755 Kingsway Drive/Suite 200 

Indianapolis, IN 46205 
317‐803‐6077 

ssalathe@cicoa.org www.cicoa.org 
Contact: 

Abigail U. Vivo, BSBA,ASN 
avivo@cicoa.org/  www.cicoa.org 

317‐803‐6006 

 
Executive Director: Arleen Peterson 

apeterson@foodbanknwi.org 
Contact: Tricia Sheaks 

Tsheaks@foodbanknwi.org 
2248 West 35

th
 Avenue 

Gary, IN 46408 
219‐980‐1777 or 888‐728‐2453 

Executive Director: Julio Alonso
julio@hhfoodbank.org 
Contact: Casey Sturey 
usda@hhfoodbank.org 

2333 W Industrial Park Drive 
Bloomington, IN 47404 

812‐334‐8374 

Interim Executive Director:
 Carmen Griffith 

cgriffith@communityharvest.org 
Contact: Mary Carpenter 

mcarpenter@communityharvest.org
999 E. Tillman Road 
Ft. Wayne, IN 46855 

260‐447‐3696 or 888‐774‐1465 
 

Food Bank of Northwest Indiana 

CICOA  Community Harvest 
 Food Bank 

Hoosier Hills Food Bank 

Executive Director:  Milton Lee
mlee@feedingamerica.org 
Contact:  Jamie Owen 

jowen@feedingamerica.org 
702 S. Chapin Street 
South Bend, IN 46601 

574‐232‐9986 or 800‐879‐7040 
 

Food Bank of  
Northern Indiana

Tri‐State Food Bank, Inc. 

Executive Director: Glenn Roberts 
glennroberts@tristatefoodbank.org 

Contact: Heather Owens 
agency@tristatefoodbank.org 

801 East Michigan Street 
Evansville, IN 47711 

812‐425‐0775 


